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2019-2020 HYBRID STUDENT FEES

e

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION

MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES

6th Grade Fees

Class Fee - Social Studies $12, Science $12, Math $12, Art $12, English $12 TBD*
Security Fee $20 (per on-campus course)* TBD*
Technology Fee $10

Hall Locker Lock $8

Challenger Field Trip $35

Camp $50 Deposit to be paid at Registration TBD
Drama $50
Athletic Participation Fee $40 - $55*
Academic Learning Services (per quarter) - up to 3 sessions If enrolled in program $115

Academic Learning Services (per quarter) - 4 to 5 sessions If enrolled in program $185

Yearbook (Optional) $35

Standardized Testing Fee (Optional) $30

7th Grade Fees

Class Fee - Bible $12, Social Studies $12, Science $12, Math $12, English $12 TBD*
Security Fee $20 (per on-campus course)* TBD*
Technology Fee $10

Hall Locker Lock (new students, or if returning student needs replacement) $8

Retreat $50 Deposit to be paid at Registration TBD
Drama $50
Athletic Participation Fee League/tournament fees may apply $105

Art Materials (per semester) $20

Spanish Intro Workbook $17

Videography $10

Academic Learning Services (per quarter) - up to 3 sessions If enrolled in program $115

Academic Learning Services (per quarter) - 4 to 5 sessions If enrolled in program $185

Yearbook (Optional) $35

Standardized Testing Fee (Optional) $30

8th Grade Fees

Class Fee - Bible $20, Social Studies $12, Science $12, Math $12, English $12 TBD*
Security Fee $20 (per on-campus course)* TBD*
Technology Fee $10

Hall Locker Lock (new students, or if returning student needs replacement) $8

Retreat $50 Deposit to be paid at Registration TBD
Drama $50
Athletic Participation Fee League/tournament fees may apply $105

Art Materials (per semester) $20

Spanish Intro Workbook $17

Spanish I Workbook $17

Videography $10

Academic Learning Services (per quarter) - up to 3 sessions If enrolled in program $115

Academic Learning Services (per quarter) - 4 to 5 sessions If enrolled in program $185

Yearbook (Optional) $35

Standardized Testing Fee (Optional) $30

* See Athletic Director for Specific Sports Fees




2019-2020 HYBRID HIGH SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE

Class fees have been expanded to include fees that apply to every student in each grade. For this reason, some fees that had
been paid in isolation previously are incorporated into the class fee. The breakdown is shown below.

General High School Fees 9th 10th 11th
ClaSS ACt].V].ty Fee - JSB, Retreat and Spe(ﬂal ClaSS ACtiVit].eS (per on-campus course)* $12* $12* $12*
Security Fee (per on-campus course)® $20* $20* $20*
Technology Fee $17 $17 $17
Sports Pass $15 $15 $15
Yearbook (optional) 395 $95 $95
Standardized Testing Fee (Grade 9 and 10 optional) $35 $35 $75
COURSE FEES
Special Classes/Elective Fees Core Course Fees
PLEASE NOTE: EVERY STUDENTP'I‘A‘;I;H;(I;};I‘;EE;EE;E%FASSES/PLAYING THESE SPORTS PLEASE NOTE: EVERY STUDENT TAKING THESE CLASSES PAYS THESE FEES.
Athletic Participation Fee e spor Bible | $30
First Sport/Child $280*
Additional Sport/Child $180* English | $30
*Except Baseball, Football & Golf $310/$210
*Except Track $295/5195| | Math | $30
Fine Arts Science | $30
Art - Design, Drawing (each) $25
ATt - Portfolio, Color Theory/Paint, Media/Content (each) $30 Social Studies | $30
Concert Band $20
Choir $10 . $300 to
: Dual Credit lors for fee schedul
Witness (performance outfit not included) $15 ua IS (230 COTREEHnD H 60 EEin G $750
Life Calling $75 | [Videography | $10
Foreign Language $20 |Drama | $50
Introduction to Engineering $25 |Psychology | $15
Western Philosophy $35 | [Hall Locker Lock (Optional) R
Speech $5 Parking Pass: Due to limited parking spaces, $95/yr
priority will be given to seniors and juniors. $55/sem
Debate $25
Academic Learning Services - 4 to 5 sessions $185
Sports Med $35 (per quarter if enrolled in this program)
Finance and Stewardship $30
Course fees are subject to change at the time of
= registration. Additional courses offered may incur
Economics $25 fees.
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